
Cornell (16-17, 4-9 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (27-10, 9-4 IIAC)
4/21/2009 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Clark Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashlee Simon (17-4)
Loss: Ashton Horn (11-5)
HBP: Ashton Horn
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 327   Weather: 50 degrees, Sunny, 25 mph wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 3
Coe College 1 4 0 0 0 2 X 7 11 2

Cornell 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Duncan cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Carly Goolsby c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Chrissy Rasor 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Jessica Mauser ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kim Cox 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Sara Blaser dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kim Griseto 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Simone Wright lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Laurel Wilhelm ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samantha Wieland rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Sophie Gaynor ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashton Horn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 1 2 6 7

2B: Nicole Duncan (1)
SH: Sara Blaser (1)
E: Jessica Mauser (1); Simone Wright (2)

Coe College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Leonard ss 3 3 2 2 0 0 0
Katherine King 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Erica Smothers cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
Chelsea Zaugg lf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Amy Hanse 1b 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Emily Burress pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sonja Schwenker rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Danielle Leavens rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CC Williams 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Mackenzie Lang dp 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Megan Jack c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Amanda Hanson cf/2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Ashlee Simon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 11 6 2 4 8

2B: Amy Hanse (1)
HR: Ashley Leonard (2)
SB: Mackenzie Lang (2); Megan Jack (1)
CS: Emily Burress (1)
HBP: Ashley Leonard (1); Megan Jack (1)
E: Chelsea Zaugg (1); CC Williams (1)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashton Horn (L, 11-5) 6.0 11 7 7 2 4 0 0 2 0 29 33 7 6 118
Totals 11 7 7 2 4 0 0 2 0 29 33 7 6 118

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashlee Simon (W, 17-4) 7.0 4 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 8 7 109
Totals 4 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 8 7 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR COE
Duncan doubled to center field (2-2 FKBFB). 0 0
Goolsby popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Rasor walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Mauser flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Cox struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st COR COE
Leonard homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
King lined out to lf (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Zaugg lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Hanse singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Schwenker flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 0 1

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR COE
Blaser struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
Griseto flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1
Wright struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd COR COE
Williams singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Lang singled to left field (2-0 BB); Williams advanced to second. 0 1
Jack hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Lang advanced to second; Williams advanced to third. 0 1
Hanson singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Jack advanced to second; Lang advanced to third; Williams
scored. 0 2
Leonard reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Hanson advanced to second; Jack advanced to third; Lang
out at home 3b to c. 0 2
King struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSFBS). 0 2
Zaugg walked, RBI (3-2 BFBKFFFFBB); Leonard advanced to second; Hanson advanced to third; Jack
scored. 0 3
Hanse doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Zaugg advanced to third; Leonard scored; Hanson scored. 0 5
Schwenker struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 0 5

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR COE
Smothers to cf for King. 0 5
Hanson to 2b. 0 5
Wieland grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
Duncan singled through the right side (3-2 KBFBFB). 0 5
Goolsby struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 5
Rasor flied out to 1b (1-2 SFB). 0 5

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd COR COE
Williams flied out to cf (2-2 KFBBFFF). 0 5
Lang walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Lang stole second. 0 5
Jack singled, bunt (0-1 K); Lang advanced to third. 0 5
Hanson struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 5
Jack stole second. 0 5
Leonard hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 5
Smothers flied out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 5

Cornell - Top of 4th COR COE



Leavens to rf for Schwenker. 0 5
Mauser reached on an error by 3b (1-2 BKKF). 0 5
Cox singled to left center (0-0); Mauser advanced to second. 0 5
Blaser grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Cox advanced to second; Mauser advanced to
third. 0 5
Griseto singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); Cox advanced to third; Mauser scored, unearned. 1 5
Wright struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 5
Wieland flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 4th COR COE
Zaugg struck out looking (2-2 FBKFFBK). 1 5
Hanse singled to left field (1-1 FB). 1 5
Burress pinch ran for Hanse. 1 5
Burress out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
Leavens grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBKF). 1 5

Cornell - Top of 5th COR COE
Hanse to 1b for Burress. 1 5
Duncan flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 5
Goolsby grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 5
Rasor struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 1 5

Coe College - Bottom of 5th COR COE
Williams grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
Lang singled to second base (3-2 KBSBB). 1 5
Lang stole second. 1 5
Jack grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBSB); Lang advanced to third. 1 5
Hanson grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 5

Cornell - Top of 6th COR COE
Mauser grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 5
Cox flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 1 5
Blaser grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 5

Coe College - Bottom of 6th COR COE
Leonard homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 1 6
Smothers singled through the left side, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third (0-0). 1 6
Zaugg lined out to lf (0-0). 1 6
Hanse reached on an error by ss (0-0); Smothers scored. 1 7
Leavens flied out to ss (1-1 BS). 1 7
Williams grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 7

Cornell - Top of 7th COR COE
Griseto walked (3-2 BBSFFBFFFB). 1 7
Wilhelm pinch hit for Wright. 1 7
Wilhelm reached on an error by lf (1-2 KSFB); Griseto advanced to second. 1 7
Gaynor pinch hit for Wieland. 1 7
Gaynor reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKF); Wilhelm advanced to second; Griseto out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 7
Duncan reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gaynor out at second 2b to ss; Wilhelm advanced to third. 1 7
Goolsby flied out to ss (1-2 BFS). 1 7

Coe College - Bottom of 7th COR COE



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


